505635992 08/22/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5682798

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS B EBY	08/07/2019
CHRISTOPHER R JENNEY	08/07/2019
CRAIG E MAR	08/08/2019
PAUL M PASPA	08/13/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PACESETTER INC
Street Address:	15900 VALLEY VIEW COURT
City:	SYLMAR
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91392

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16541025

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: CANDACE.BRAZNER@ABBOTT.COM

Correspondent Name: PACESETTER INC

Address Line 1: 15900 VALLEY VIEW COUT
Address Line 4: SYLMAR, CALIFORNIA 91392

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13362USO1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CANDACE BRAZNER-MOREHEAD
SIGNATURE:	/CANDACE BRAZNER-MOREHEAD/
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2019

Total Attachments: 8

source=13362USO1_Fully_Executed_Assn-efiled-8-22-19#page1.tif
source=13362USO1_Fully_Executed_Assn-efiled-8-22-19#page2.tif
source=13362USO1_Fully_Executed_Assn-efiled-8-22-19#page3.tif
source=13362USO1_Fully_Executed_Assn-efiled-8-22-19#page4.tif

PATENT 505635992 REEL: 050140 FRAME: 0674

source=13362USO1_Fully_Executed_Assn-efiled-8-22-19#page5.tif
source=13362USO1_Fully_Executed_Assn-efiled-8-22-19#page6.tif
source=13362USO1_Fully_Executed_Assn-efiled-8-22-19#page7.tif
source=13362USO1_Fully_Executed_Assn-efiled-8-22-19#page8.tif

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned

- 1) Thomas B. Eby 1671 Bonita Avenue Mountain View. CA 94040
- 2) Christopher R. Jenney 29256 Las Brisas Rd. Valencia, CA 91354
- 3) Craig E. Mar 932 Praderia Circle Fremont, CA 94539
- 4) Paul M. Paspa 49 Reservoir Rd. Los Gatos, CA 95030
- 1. HEREBY sell, assign, and transfer to Pacesetter, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 15900 Valley View Ct., Sylmar, CA 91342, herein the "Assignee," and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions or improvements that are disclosed in the application (provisional or non-provisional) for the United States patent which for the non-provisional application may have a declaration executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith, and which application (provisional or non-provisional) is entitled

FIXATION FEATURES FOR A LEADLESS CARDIAC BIOSTIMULATOR

said patent application being identified as Attorney Docket Number: 13362USO1,

and said patent application also identified as follows (when known) [I/we hereby authorize an attorney or agent for said Assignee to insert below the application number and filing date of said patent application when known]:

United States Provisional Patent Application Number:

and in and to said application (provisional or non-provisional) and all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions or improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions or improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said application;

2. AGREE that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions or improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions or improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions or improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

Docket No. 13362USO1

Date: Signature: Christopher R. Jenney

Date: Signature: Craig E. Mar

undersigned.

Date:_____

COVENANT with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment,

grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned

- 1) Thomas B. Eby 1671 Bonita Avenue Mountain View, CA 94040
- Christopher R. Jenney 29256 Las Brisas Rd. Valencia, CA 91354
- Craig E. Mar
 932 Praderia Circle
 Fremont, CA 94539
- 4) Paul M. Paspa 49 Reservoir Rd. Los Gatos, CA 95030
- 1. HEREBY sell, assign, and transfer to Pacesetter, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 15900 Valley View Ct., Sylmar, CA 91342, herein the "Assignee," and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions or improvements that are disclosed in the application (provisional or non-provisional) for the United States patent which for the non-provisional application may have a declaration executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith, and which application (provisional or non-provisional) is entitled

FIXATION FEATURES FOR A LEADLESS CARDIAC BIOSTIMULATOR

said patent application being identified as Attorney Docket Number: 13362USO1,

and said patent application also identified as follows (when known) [I/we hereby authorize an attorney or agent for said Assignee to insert below the application number and filing date of said patent application when known]:

United States Provisional Patent Application Number:

and in and to said application (provisional or non-provisional) and all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions or improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions or improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said application;

2. AGREE that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions or improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions or improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions or improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

Each Inventor: Please sign and date below:	
Date: 7 Ave. 2019	Signature: TOMAC B 2551 Thomas B, Eby
Date: 8-7-19	Signature: Christopher R. Jenney
Date:	Signature:Craig E. Mar
Date:	Signature:Paul M. Paspa

undersigned.

3. COVENANT with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned

- 1) Thomas B. Eby 1671 Bonita Avenue Mountain View, CA 94040
- 2) Christopher R. Jenney 29256 Las Brisas Rd. Valencia, CA 91354
- 3) Craig E. Mar 932 Praderia Circle Fremont, CA 94539
- 4) Paul M. Paspa 49 Reservoir Rd. Los Gatos, CA 95030
- 1. HEREBY sell, assign, and transfer to Pacesetter, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 15900 Valley View Ct., Sylmar, CA 91342, herein the "Assignee," and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions or improvements that are disclosed in the application (provisional or non-provisional) for the United States patent which for the non-provisional application may have a declaration executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith, and which application (provisional or non-provisional) is entitled

FIXATION FEATURES FOR A LEADLESS CARDIAC BIOSTIMULATOR

said patent application being identified as Attorney Docket Number: 13362USO1,

and said patent application also identified as follows (when known) [I/we hereby authorize an attorney or agent for said Assignee to insert below the application number and filing date of said patent application when known]:

United States Provisional Patent Application Number:

and in and to said application (provisional or non-provisional) and all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions or improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions or improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said application;

2. AGREE that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions or improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions or improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions or improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

3. COVENANT with said Assid	Docker No. 13362USO
grant, mortgage, license, or other act to others by the undersigned, and the undersigned.	nee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, reement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made at full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the
Each Inventor: Please sign and date	below.
Date:	Signature:Thomas B. Eby
Date:	Signature:
	Signature:Christopher R. Jenney
Date: 3-8-19	Signature: Creig E Man
Date:	Signature:

Paul M. Paspa

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned

- 1) Thomas B. Eby 1671 Bonita Avenue Mountain View, CA 94040
- 2) Christopher R. Jenney 29256 Las Brisas Rd. Valencia, CA 91354
- Craig E. Mar
 932 Praderia Circle
 Fremont, CA 94539
- 4) Paul M. Paspa 49 Reservoir Rd. Los Gatos, CA 95030
- 1. HEREBY sell, assign, and transfer to Pacesetter, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 15900 Valley View Ct., Sylmar, CA 91342, herein the "Assignee," and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions or improvements that are disclosed in the application (provisional or non-provisional) for the United States patent which for the non-provisional application may have a declaration executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith, and which application (provisional or non-provisional) is entitled

FIXATION FEATURES FOR A LEADLESS CARDIAC BIOSTIMULATOR

said patent application being identified as Attorney Docket Number: 13362USO1,

and said patent application also identified as follows (when known) [I/we hereby authorize an attorney or agent for said Assignee to insert below the application number and filing date of said patent application when known]:

United States Provisional Patent Application Number:

and in and to said application (provisional or non-provisional) and all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions or improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions or improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said application;

2. AGREE that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions or improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions or improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions or improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

undersigned.	
Each Inventor: Please sign and date below:	
Date:	Signature:Thomas B. Eby
Date:	Signature: Christopher R. Jenney
Date:	Signature:Craig E. Mar
Date: 8/13/2019	Signature: Paul M. Paspa

COVENANT with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment,

grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the